



For Immediate Release

For: Alliance Polymers & Services, LLC (APS)/DBA APS Elastomers 30735 Cypress Road, Suite 400 Romulus, MI 48174

Editorial Contact: Karen Thomas 734-710-6705 E-mail: <u>thomas@apstpe.com</u>

Alliance Polymers & Services and APS Compounding DBA APS ELASTOMERS

Romulus, MI (January 10, 2014) In just over four years, Alliance Polymers & Services, LLC has established itself as a leading distributor of thermoplastic elastomers. Along with APS Compounding as its manufacturing arm, Alliance Polymers & Services has grown substantially year after year by expanding its developing territory coverage, adding independent representatives, and aligning itself with other regional thermoplastic distributors. To reflect the success of this strategy, Alliance Polymers and Services, LLC and APS Compounding, LLC will operate under a new name: **APS ELASTOMERS.** The merger reflects the company's enhanced focus on distribution of thermoplastic elastomers, its vast technical expertise in TPEs and its ability to compound customer specific materials.

Under the direction of two of the plastic industry's most experienced thermoplastic elastomers professionals, Roger Huarng and Stephane Morin, APS Elastomers will continue to offer exceptional service and technical solutions to its customers. "Consolidating our two companies to form APS Elastomers allows us to provide a single source for TPE material and expertise", says Stephane Morin. "Through combined experience, APS Elastomers will continue to deliver products and services offered by major suppliers, while maintaining a personal, hands-on approach", adds Roger Huarng.

APS Elastomers remains the only independent TPU, TPE, TPV, and other elastomer resource to offer in-depth and high level customer service, sales, technical service, problem-solving, marketing insight, product development and other support to designers, marketers and processors. APS Elastomers also provides expedited shipment and full laboratory services.

For more information contact: Marketing Department, APS Elastomers, 30735 Cypress Road, Suite 400. Romulus, MI 48174. Telephone: 734-710-6700, Fax: 734-710-6715, email: <u>info@apstpe.com</u>, Web: <u>www.apstpe.com</u>